FORM PTO-1618A 11-08-15 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	HEL SERIE (SER) ARRA	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
I KRETA HAN ESIA KERI KARI KARI KENI ENDE		
1011941		
	ON FORM COVER SHEET	10-29 40
TRADE  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	MARKS ONLY  Please record the attached original	(0-29-99)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Change of Name	Month Day Year 06 09 98
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name NOMA INC.		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corp	
Other		10-29-1999
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	CANADA	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving pa	arties attached
Name DANBEL INC.		
Name DANDEL INC.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 222 Islington Ave.		
Address (line 2)		
		M8V 3W7
Address (line 3) Toronto	Canada State/Country State	Zip Code ocument to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partitership ass	ignment and the receiving party is domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	арр	ointment of a domestic resentative should be attached.
A corporation	1ep	signation must be a separate
		ument from Assignment
Other	doc	cument from Assignment.)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	doc	eument from Assignment.)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation CANADA	eument from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Corbin, Gittes & Samuel		
Address (line 1)	535 Madison Avenue		
Address (line 2)	New York, New York		
Address (line 3)	10022, U.S.A.		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 905-771-6414			
Name	Ivor M. Hughes		
Address (line 1)	ine 1) 175 Commerce Valley Drive, West, Suite 200		
Address (line 2)	Thornhill, Ontario		
Address (line 3)	Canada		
Address (line 4)	L3T 7P6		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	er(s)	
		]	
		<u> </u>	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
(Linter for F	Deposit Account Number: # 08-32	255	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
M.	ICHAR STELL V.P. Muhael At	9/29/99	
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0842

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

DANBEL INC., whose full postal address is 222 Islington Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M8V 3W7, acknowledges that it has accepted the assignment of United States Registered Trademarks 1,347,574 and 2,128,000 from NOMA INC., whose full postal address is 4100 Yonge Street, Suite 402, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M2P 2B5, hereby revokes any prior representatives for service and appoints Peter T. Cobrin, Esq., Marvin S. Gittes, Esq., Richard J. Samuel, Esq., Jonathan Hudis, Esq., David A. Jacobs, Esq., and Kerry P.L. Miller, Esq., of the law firm of Cobrin, Gittes & Samuel, 535 Madison Avenue, New York, New York, 10022, (212) 486-4000, as its domestic representative and the firm to which any notice in respect of the Registered Trade-marks may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the Trade-mark Registrations may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the Registrant.

Executed at Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 29 day of selfonder, 1999.

Per DANBEL INC.:

Name: MICHAEL STEIL

Title: V.P.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0843

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED UNITED STATES TRADE-MARKS

NOMA INC., whose full postal address is 4100 Yonge Street, Suite 402, Toronto, Ontario, M2P 2B5, hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned and transferred to DANBEL INC., whose full postal address is 222 Islington Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M8V 3W7, its assets pertaining to the business and goodwill conducted; including all right, title, interest and goodwill in the said trade-marks, in connection with Registered United States Trade-marks (i) 1,347,574 and (ii) 2,128,000 on June 9, 1998 for good and valuable consideration.

EXECUTED at Parsippany, New Jersey, U.S.A., this  $27^{th}$  day of <u>September</u>, 1999.

Per: NOMA INC.

Name: Michael R. Herman

Title: Vice President

State of New Jersey )

County of Morris )

On this the 27th day of September, 1999, before me, Angela L. Gehring, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Michael R. Herman, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as Vill President on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary's Signature

ANGELA L. GEHRING
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Dec. 7, 2008

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/29/1999 REEL: 001985 FRAME: 0844